

Prince George's County Council

Meeting Agenda - Final

Committee of the Whole

Chairman Derrick Leon Davis Vice Chairwoman Dannielle M. Glaros Council Member Mel Franklin Council Member Andrea C. Harrison Council Member Mary A. Lehman Council Member Obie Patterson Council Member Deni L. Taveras Council Member Karen R. Toles Council Member Todd Turner County Administration Building 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772-3050

Council Hearing Room

Robert J. Williams, Jr., Council Administrator

12:15 PM

Tuesday, April 4, 2017	
------------------------	--

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

CR-021-2017A RESOLUTION CONCERNING COMPENSATION AND BENEFITSDraft: 1GENERAL SCHEDULE EMPLOYEES - SALARY SCHEDULE G for the
purpose of amending the Salary Plan of the County to reflect pay rates and other
modified benefits for General Schedule Employees.

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2017021</u> CR-21-2017 AIS

CR-022-2017 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE STATE OF MARYLAND Draft: 1 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PROGRAM FOR GREATER CHULLUM for the state of the formation of the formatio of the formation

<u>CHILLUM</u> for the purpose of approving Greater Chillum as a Sustainable Community through the Application and Proposed Plan for submission to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development ("Department") for participation in the Department's Sustainable Communities Program.

Sponsor(s): Taveras

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: R2017022 <u>CR-22-2017 Attachment A</u> <u>CR-22-2017 Attachment B</u> <u>CR-22-2017 AIS</u>

ADJOURN